

PROPOSAL (cont'd)

PARK CONSTRUCTION - THOMASVILLE PARK

BIDS SUBMITTED TO INCLUDE (Break bids down as listed below)

1. Cost for all Incidental Work (All labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete all miscellaneous incidental items of work required by or inferred from plans and specifications. Generally includes incidental construction work, services, bonds, permits, etc., which cannot be allocated properly to other sections of specifications
Total Cost \$ 800.00

2. Cost for Clearing, Grubbing and Demolition *APPROX. 3.5 ACRES calc*
UNIT PRICE 440.00/ACRE Total Cost \$ 1,540.00

3. Cost for Grading (Includes Subcut)
 - (a) Approximately 5,700 cu. yds. cut and fill
Unit Price 0.55/cu. yd Total Cost \$ 3,135.00
 - (b) Rock (if encountered)
Unit Price 10⁰⁰/cu. yd.

4. Cost for Storm Drainage
 - (a) 3 Catch Basins
Approximately 22.50 vert. ft.
Unit Price 60⁰⁰/vert. ft. Total Cost \$ 1,350.00
 - (b) Approximately 338 lin. ft. 15" concrete pipe
Unit Price 6⁰⁰/lin. ft. Total Cost \$ 2,028.00
 - (c) Concrete Headwall (1) Total Cost \$ 150.00
 - (d) Trench Rock (if encountered)
Unit Price 30.00/cu. yd. Total Cost \$ _____
 - (e) Approximately 204 lin. ft. 4" perforated bell & spigot drain tile
Unit Price 2.50/lin. ft. Total Cost \$ 510.00

5. Cost for Masonry Work
 - (a) Approximately 43 Perch Masonry Walls
Unit Price 27.50/Perch Total Cost \$ 1,182.50
 - (b) Approximately 7 cu. yds. concrete footing
Unit Price 33.00/cu. yd. Total Cost \$ 231.00

PROPOSAL (Cont'd)

PARK CONSTRUCTION - THOMASVILLE PARK

BIDS SUBMITTED TO INCLUDE (Break bids down as listed below)

5. Cost for Masonry Work (continued)

(c) Approximately 1,520 sq. ft.
granite rip-rap
Unit Price 1.40 / ^{Sq. ft.} ~~cu. yd.~~ *calc* Total Cost \$ 2,128.00

6. Cost for Concrete Work

(a) Approximately 1,000 lin. ft.
curb and gutter
Unit Price 2.45 /lin. ft. Total Cost \$ 2,450.00

(b) Approximately 726 lin. ft.
8" x 10" flush curb around
Game Courts
Unit Price 2.15 /lin. ft. Total Cost \$ 1,560.90

(c) Approximately 2,565 sq. ft.
comb. walk and curb
Unit Price 0.68 /sq. ft. Total Cost \$ 1,744.20

(d) Approximately 9,288 sq. ft. plain
walk
Unit Price 0.48 /sq. ft. Total Cost \$ 4,458.24

(e) Approximately 286 lin. ft. steps
Unit Price 6.00 /lin. ft. Total Cost \$ 1,716.00

(f) Approximately 54 lin. ft.
reinforced concrete wall
Unit Price 68.75 /lin. ft. Total Cost \$ 3,712.50

(g) 1 Concrete Apron
(City of Atlanta) Total Cost \$ 650.00

7. Cost for Fencing

(a) Approximately 717 lin. ft.
10' fence (11 gauge)
Unit Price 3.91 /lin. ft. Total Cost \$ 2,803.47

(b) 3 Steel Fabric Gates -
3' x 7' Pad Lockable
Unit Price 45.00 /gate Total Cost \$ 135.00

(c) 123 lin. ft. 2-member
galvanized steel hand rail
Unit Price 7.00 /lin. ft. Total Cost \$ 861.00

(d) 2 Service Gates - 11'-6" x 10'-0" *calc*
Unit Price 220.00 / Gate Total Cost \$ 440.00

PROPOSAL (cont'd)

PARK CONSTRUCTION -- THOMASVILLE PARK

BIDS SUBMITTED TO INCLUDE (Break bids down as listed below)

8. Cost for Asphalt Paving
- (a) Approximately 2,110 sq. yds.
Drive and Parking
Unit Price 2.20/sq. yd. Total Cost \$ 4642.00
 - (b) Approximately 1,740 sq. yds.
Tennis & Multi-use Courts Paving
Unit Price 2.70/sq. yd. Total Cost \$ 4698.00
 - (c) Painting Lines (Parking,
Tennis & Multi-use Courts) Total Cost \$ 330.00
 - (d) 4 Tennis Net Posts (Tennis Courts)
Unit Price 35.00/post Total Cost \$ 140.00
 - (e) Asphalt Swale at lower end
of Tennis Courts Total Cost \$ 75.00
9. Prefabricated Steel Building Complete
- Concrete Floor Slab for Steel
Building - Approximately 96
sq. ft. Concrete Floor Slab
Unit Price 1.10/sq. ft. Total Cost \$ 105.60
10. Sprigging Area
Approximately 106,200 sq. ft.
Sprigging
Unit Price 0.07/sq. ft. Total Cost \$ 7434.00
11. Topsoil
Approximately 500 cu. yd.
@ 4.40 cu. yd. Total Cost \$ 2,200.00
- LUMP SUM FOR JOB COMPLETE \$ 54,282.91

Items bid on a unit price basis are approximate and for comparison of bids only and the work may be increased or decreased up to 50% of the total aggregate bid without entitling the Contractor to any claim for extra pay because of any damage he may sustain on account of such increase or decrease and such addition or deduction may be made to only one item or may be distributed over the entire bid.